SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2022 No. 38

The Scottish Local Government Elections Amendment Order 2022

Amendment of the Scottish Local Government Elections Order 2011

4. In schedule 1 of the Scottish Local Government Elections Order 2011(1) (Scottish local government elections rules), in rule 24(1) (issue of official poll cards and notifications), for "notice of poll" substitute "notice of election".

⁽¹⁾ S.S.I. 2011/399, as amended by S.S.I. 2012/60, S.S.I. 2012/342, S.S.I. 2016/7, S.S.I. 2016/354, S.S.I. 2020/239 and S.S.I. 2021/437.